CE

Draduat identification

MANUFACTURERS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

For

Product identification: Model / Type Category (Description) Brand	: Refer to model listing : International shock sensor : Interlogix	BOM rev. level Initial year affixing CE Mark	: P : 2003
Manufacturer:	UTC Fire & Security Mexico Corporation, S. de R.L. de C.V Calle 1 Eje C Parque Industrial Navojoa Navojoa, Sonora, 85825 MX, Mexico		
EU Representative:	UTC Fire & Security B.V. Kelvinstraat 7 6003 DH Weert The Netherlands Tel: +31 495 583000 Fax: +31 495 550042		

Concerning	RED			RoHS	
	H&S	EMC	EURS	КОПЭ	
A sample of the product has been tested by:	UTC Fire & Security	TUV Product Services, Inc. 19333 Wild Mountain Road Taylor Falls, MN 55084-1758 USA; UTC Fire & Security	TUV Product Services, Inc. 19333 Wild Mountain Road Taylor Falls, MN 55084- 1758 USA;	UTC Fire & Security	
Test report reference	CE_Qualification_Plan_60-885(-11)-43-EUR_RF620I4_updated_2017-06-12.pdf				
Applied standards		EN 301 489-1 v1.9.2 (2011-09) EN 301 489-3 v1.6.1 (2013-08) EN 50130-4:2011+A1:2014		EN 50581:2012	

Equipment class identifier (RF products falling under the scope of the Radio Equipment Directive)

Not Applicable

None (Class 1 product)

(Class 2 product)

Means of conformity

We declare under our sole responsibility that this product is in conformity with Directive 93/68/EEC (Marking), 2011/65/EU (RoHS) and 2014/53/EU (RED); which covers Health & Safety (Article 3.1a), EMC (Article 3.1b), and Efficient Use of Radio Spectrum (Article 3.2); and complies to the essential requirements and all other relevant provisions of the Directive based on test results using harmonized standards in accordance with the Directives mentioned.

Model listing (list of all product variants or models for which this declaration is valid)

Model	Description	BOM Rev. or Date	SW / FW Ver.
60-885-11-43-EUR	International shock sensor (brown)	Р	N/A
60-885-43-EUR	International shock sensor (white)	Р	N/A
RF620I4-N	International shock detector RF	Р	N/A
RF620I4B-N	International shock detector RF	Р	N/A

Signature of representative / manufacturer:

VZRTA

Place : Gdańsk, Poland Date : 18 August 2017 Tomasz Dowgiałło Compliance Leader UTC Fire & Security B.V. Kelvinstraat 7, 6003 DH